

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 519

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Circuit Courts and”; strike beginning with “increasing” in line 3 down through “City;” in line 5; in line 6, after “4,” insert “and”; in the same line, strike “, and 6”; strike beginning with “making” in line 7 down through “contingency;” in line 8; in line 9, strike “the circuit courts and”; strike in their entirety lines 13 and 14 and substitute “Section 1-603(b)(1), (2), (4), and (5)”; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 28, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 15, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 9, strike “AND” and substitute a comma; in line 10, after “COUNTY” insert “, AND ONE TO BE APPOINTED FROM CALVERT COUNTY”; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 24, inclusive; in line 25, strike “4.” and substitute “2.”; and in lines 25 and 26, strike “, except as provided in Section 3 of this Act,”.